MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT
SOURCE SELECTION

Authorization to Award IFB #12- ,
0019-DC.OV / Bayshore Area Date Posted on
Water Line Improvements 17,’/ (?
SUBJECT  pyoject; Potable Water Project DATE POSTED  Mymanatee.org A
No. 6074771 '
Contingent upon the receipt and
‘ acceptance of the performance
PURCHASING DATE CONTRACT and payment bonds and certificate
REPRESENTATIVE Olga Valcich (749-3055) SHALL BE AWARDED of insurance
I , Financial Management Dept., CONSEQUENCES IF
DEPARTMENT Purchasing Division DEFERRED NA
' Project Management Division ; , ‘ha/lelishsa . O\f/\l.e'nclieli,l/’% PPF:
SOURCE Memo dated March 26, AUTHORIZED By ' Jrenasing Yijicial , i
RECOMMENDATION 2012/Req. No. R049514 DATE Date:
m -

/

ACTION DESIRED

Authorization to award IFB#12-0019-DC.OV to Harris-McBurney, Tampa, FL for a total project cost of $664,935.00 for the
provision of replacing various sizes of waterlines and water services by directional drilling.

ENABLING/REGULATING AUTHORITY

'Manatee County Code of Law

Federal/Stateflaw(s), administrative ruling(s), Manatee County Comp Plan/Land Development Code, ordinances, resolutions, policy.)

BACKGROUND/DISCUSSION

The Work consists of the construction/replacement of various sizes of waterlines and water services by directional
drilling and other methods to replace existing waterlines, including all appurtenances, traffic control, pavement
repair, valves, hydrants, permits, coordination with county staff and residents as required by the contract
documents provided in the Invitation for Bid. A small portion of the work is on FDOT right-of-way and the
Contractor will be required to comply with all FDOT requirements regarding this work.

02/03/2012 through 03/13/2012 appropriate bid procedures were followed. Notice of Bid Availability was broadcast
to 981 suppliers via Onvia DemandStar, www.mymanatee.org, the Chamber of Commerce in addition to thirteen
(13) suppliers being added to the Onvia Demanstar planholders list. Sixty-one (61) Plan holders downloaded the
bid. Seventeen (17) from Manatee County, eight (8) from Sarasota County, seven (7) from Hillsborough County,
six (6) from Pinellas County, three (3) each from Citrus, and Orange Counties, two (2) each from Broward, Miami-
Dade, Palm Beach, Pasco, Polk, and Seminole Counties, one (1) each from Charlotte, Citrus, Leon and Marion

Martin, Counties.

Five (5) Bids were received:

Contractor Bid A Bid B
Harris-McBurney Company, Tampa, FL $664,935.00 $664,935.00
(Hillsborough County)
Adkins Contracting, Ruskin, FL $739,211.23 $739,211.23
(Hillsborough County)
Cross Environmental Services, Inc.

Crystal Springs, FL (Pasco County) $787,650.70 $798,898.30
Fountain Engineering, Miami, FL $834,167.42 $834,167.42
(Miami-Dad County)

Westra Construction, Palmetto, FL,

Manatee County $930,695.15 $930,695.15




SOURCE SELECTION (continued) Page 2

* 3/28/2012 ~ Memorandum dated March 26, 2012 received from Project Management Division recommending
award to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder, Harris McBurney Company, Tampa, FL for a total cost of
$$664,935.00, based on Bid “B”, 300 calendar day completion time.

» Funding Source for this project is Utility Bonds.

Recommend the purchase of construction services for the replacement of
various waterlines, and water services by directional drilling to the lowest,

f responsive, responsible bidder meeting all aspects of the terms, conditions,
SUMMARY , specifications, including Addendum No. 1 to Harris-McBurney, Tampa, FL.

ATTACHMENTS: (List in order as attached) | LIMITED COMPETITION NUMBER:

¢ Recommendation Memorandum from
Department dated March 26, 2012

+ Tabulation
Recommendation from EQOR dated
March 15, 2012

Insufficient Funds

Budget Amendment to
be presented to the
Board of County
Commissioners on April
10, 2012.

COST $664,935.00 ~ SOURCE (ACCT# & NAME)

AMT./FREQ. OF RECURRING COSTS
' (ATTACH FISCAL IMPACT
L STATEMENT)

COMMENTS

S$:\Olga Valcich\PublicWorks.Proj. Mgmt\IFB#12-0019-DC.OV .Bayshore WLImprov\Source Selection.Bayshore.12-
0019.DC.OV .4.5.2012.docx



MEMORANDUM

1

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
Project Management
1022 26th Avenue E.

Phone: 941-708-7450
Fax: 941-708-7549

Bradenton, FL 34208 M AN ATEE COUNTY WWWw mynianatee.org
FILLORIDA
To: Melissa M. Wendel, CPPO, Purchasing Official

From: Jeff Streitmatter, P. E., Interim Project Management Division Ménag%/
Date: March 26, 2012

Subject:  Bayshore Area Waterline Improvements / Bradenton
Harris McBurney Company
Recommendation for Award - IFB 12-0019-DC. O \/

The bids for the above referenced project have been reviewed by staff. The bid tabulation form is
attached for your review. It is recommended that the contract Bid “B”, with a construction time of 300
Days be awarded to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder, Harris McBurney Company in the
amount of $664,935.00 and in accordance with the terms and conditions of the bid package. Upon

completion of project award, please provide a copy of the purchase order assigned to the contractor.
The funding source for this contract is Utility Bonds.

The amount currently encumbered is less than the proposed contract amount, and a budget
amendment will be prepared to fully fund the project prior to the contract award.

Please contact Walter Sowa, Sr. Engineering Specialist if you have any questions regarding the
attached documents.

Thank you for your continued assistance.

JS/ws

cc:  Daniel T. Gray, Director, Utilities
Ron Schulhofer, Director, Public Works
Sia Mollanazar, P.E., Deputy Director, Engineering Services
Walter Sowa, Sr. Engineering Specialist
For Transportation & Utility Projects - Prony Bonnaire Fils, Sr. Engineering Tech. w/attachments
Project File: 6074771 9.2

LARRY BUSTLE * MICHAEL GALLEN * JOUN CHAPPIE * ROBIN DISABATINO * DONNA G, HAYLES * CAROL WHITMORE * JOE McCLASH
District | District 2 District 3 District 4 District § District 6 District 7

SAPWD_PJM_Share\Projects\Potable Water\Bayshore Area - WirLn improvements_60747 71\PMPM-WS\RECOMMENDATION FOR AWARD - FULLY
FUNDED - MAY 2010.doc



¢
PUBLIC WORKS . '
Engirzeecing Division e Phone: 941.708.7450
1022 26" Avenue East Fax: 941.708.7475
Bradenton, FL 34208 MANATEE COUNTY
FLORIDA
To: Walter Sowa, Senior Engineering Specialist

From: Jim Stockwell, PE, Senior Project Engineer
Date: March 15, 2012

Subject: Engineering Recommendation of Award for IFB # 12-0019-DC
Bayshore Waterline Improvements
Project No. 404-6074771

S
| recommend award of this project to Harrig McBurney Company for $664,935.00, as the lowest
responsive bid for both Bid A and Bid B. References were favorable. Their contractor's license is
current and active per myflorida.com and there were no complaints filed at the BBB.

Thank You

o ¥

¢

cc: (without attachments unless otherwise noted)
Olga Valcich, Construction Buyer, Financial Management Dept.

SAPWD_Engineering_Share\Util Eng Design\Proj\~WTR LINE Proj\Bayshore Area Water Distr
ImprA\59th_60th_64th_68th Remix\DOCS\Sowa02MEM Bid Recomm.doc

LARRY BUSTLE * MICHAEL GALLEN * JOHN R. CHAPPIE * ROBIN DISABATINO * DONNA HAYES * CAROL WHITMORE  # JOE MCCLASH
Diserict ] Diserict 2 District 3 District 4 Districr 5 District 6 District 7



Bidder Evaluation Notes
by Jim Stockwell March 15/12

FLORIDA CONTRACTOR LICENSE;

Harris McBurney's Contractor’s License is current and active according to
myfloridalicense.com. Copy attached from website.

REFERENCE CHECKS:

Chuck Froman, Project Mgr. Manatee County, (941) 792 8811 x5162
Telephone Interview, 7/28/11
Favorable Recommendation, did Trailer Estates ph 6 Waterlines, 10,000LF of 6" dia.

Walter Sowa, Project Manager, Manatee County (941) 708 7450 x7332
Telephone Interview, 7/28/11
Favorable Recommendation, did Mendoza 20" waterline by HDD.

Jeff Leutjen, Inspector, Sarasota County; (941) 815 6711
Telephone Interview, 7/28/11

Favorable Recommendation, did several waterline projects for Sarasota County, approx.
value $1.6Million.

Jim Stockwell, PE, Manatee County Engineering; (941) 708 7450 x 7651
Self 3/15/12

Favorable Recommendation, did 3,100 LF of 6" waterline by HDD for Anna Maria Ph 21
to 23.

SURETY CHECK:

The Prosure Group - David Shick, 7217 Benjamin Rd, Tampa FL 33634 (813)243 1110
is indicated on Question 16 of the questionnaire for Surety's agent. The Surety is
Developer's Surety & Indemnity Company, St. Petersburg FL, and has an active license
at the FL Office of Insurance Regulation, copy attached from website.

BBB

Telephone check 3/15/12 @ 1-800 525-1447, followed up by a web check of the BBB
site: www.bbbwestflorida.org

No complaints on file in the West Florida branch of the Better Business Bureau.

SAPWD_Engineering_Share\Util Eng Design\Proj\~WTR LINE Proj\Bayshore Area Water Distr
ImprvA59th_60th_64th_68th Remix\DOCS\Bidder Evaluation Notes.doc



DBPR - GILBERT, SHAWN RYAN; Doing Business As: HARRIS-MCBURNEY COM... Page 1 of 1

11:27:15 AM 314/2012

Licensee Details
Licensee Information

Name: GILBERT, SHAWN RYAN (primary Name)
HARRIS-MCBURNEY COMPANY (DBA Name)
Main Address: 2120 US HIGHWAY 301 N
TAMPA Florida 33619
County: HILLSBOROUGH

License Mailing:

Licenselocation:

License Information

License Type: Certified General Contractor
Rank: Cert General

License Number: CGC1518512

Status: Current,Active

Licensure Date: 03/29/2010

Expires: 08/31/2012

Special Qualifications Qualification Effective

Construction Business 03/29/2010

WView Related License Information

YWiew License Complaint

Contact Us 11 1940 North Monroe $treet, Tallahassee FL 32399 1 Call.Center@dbpr.state. flus - Customer Contact Center:
850.487.1395

The State of Florida is an AAEED employer. Gopyright 2007-2010 State of Florida, Privacy Statement

orida law, e-mail addresses are public records. If you do not want yvour e-mail address released in response Lo a
s request, do not send electronic mail to this entity, Instead, contact the office by phone or by traditional mail. If you
ty questions regarding DBPR's ADA web accessibility, please contact our Web Master at webmaster@dbpr.state flus.

https://www.myfloridalicense.com/LicenseDetail.asp?SID=&id=42BA73AESF304E96206... 3/14/

2

ot

012



IFB #12-0019-DC.OV
POTABLE WATER PROJECT NO. 6074771

BAYSHORE AREA WATERLINE IMPROVEMENTS
(59TH AVENUE DRIVE WEST, 59TH AVENUE TERRACE WEST, 60TH AVENUE WEST, 64TH AVENUE TERRACE WEST & 68TH AVENUE WEST)

BID "A"
BID "A"
360 CALENDAR DAYS Tampa, FL 33819 Ruskin, FL 33570 nuu--_ Miami, FL 33187 Palmetto, FL 34221
o . %%_

No. | Line item Units| Oty | Price Price Price Price
1 | 8" HDPE (C-906) (Directional Drill) LF | 674 $23.00 $15,502.00 $31.34 $21,123.16 uum 75 $24,085 50 §33.78 $22.767.72 $36.25 $24,432 50
2 | 6" HDPE (C-906) (Directional Drill) LF |7,135) $18.00 $128,430.00 $22.39 $159,752 65 $21.80 $155,543.00 $25.22 $179.944.70 $26.50 $189,077.50
3 | 6" DI (CL-350) (Direct Bury) LF | 283 $26.00 $6,838.00 $53.55 $14,083.65 $26.00 $6.838.00 $38.84 $10,214.92 $33.40 $8,784.20
4 | 12" Gate Valve EA | 2 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $1,932.82 $3,865.64 $1,800.00 $3.600.00 $2.040.68 $4,081.36 $2,125.00 $4,250.00
5 | 8" Gate Valve EA | 3 $1,200.00 $3,600.00 $991.80 $2,975.40 $1,075.00 $3.225.00 $1,173.98 $3,521.94 $1.298.00 $3,894.00
6 | 6" Gate Valve EA | 22 $890.00 $19,580.00 $708.54 $15,587.88 $740.00 $16,280.00 $817.02 $17 974 44 $1,022.00 $22,484.00
7 | Ductile Iron Fittings LB |2,468) $4.00 $9,864.00 $4.09 $10,085.94 $2.85 $6,534 90 $2.62 am 460.92 $4.20 $10,357.20
8 | Fire Hydrant Assembly EA | 13 $3.450.00 $44,850.00 $3,313.81 $43,079.53 $3,600.00 $46,800.00 $3,891.66 $50,591.58 $3,535.00 $45,955,00
9 | Miscellaneous Concrete cyl a1 $110.00 $3,410.00 $267.70 $8,298.70 $275.00 $8,525.00 $137.50 $4,262.50 $264.00 $8,184.00
10 | Water Service (Long) (Single) EA | 44 $930.00 $40,920.00 $1,015.02 $44,660.88 $856.00 $37,664.00 $883.65 $38,880.60 $1,160.00 $51,040.00
11 | Water Service (Short) (Single) EA | 68 $646.00 $43,928.00 $578.09 $39,310.12 $560.00 $38,080.00 $835.05 $56,783.40 $758.00 $51,544.00
12 | Water Service (Long) (Double) EA | 26 $1,330.00 $34,580.00 $1,161.92 $30,209.92 $1,548.00 $40,248 .00 $1,339.20 $34.819.20 $1,783.00 $46,358.00
13 | Water Service (Short) (Double) EA | 29 $858.00 $27,782.00 $865.79 $25,107.91 $1,040.00 $30,160.00 $1.242.46 $36,031.34 $1,285.00 $37.265.00
14 | Water Service (Triple) EA | 2 $1,931.00 $3,862.00 $1.47345 $2,946.90 $2,235.00 $4.470.00 $2.465.98 $4,931.96 $2,132.00 $4,264.00
15 | Water Service (Quadruple) EA | 2 $2,114.00 $4,228.00 $1,391.69 $2,783.38 $2,550.00 $5.100.00 $2,738.67 $5.477.34 $2.634.00 $5,268.00
16 | Private Water Service Relocation, Complete EA | 109 $400.00 $43,800.00 $817.22 $89,076.98 $1,045.00 $113,905.00 $704.01 $76.737.08 $1,037.00 $113,033.00
17 | Remove Existing Gate Valve EA | 7 $75.00 $525.00 $325.00 $2,275.00 $350.00 $2,450.00 $738.82 $5,171.74 $416.00 $2,.912.00
18 | Tie-In to Existing Water Lines EA| 7 $2,300.00 $16,100.00 $1,916.52 $13,41564 §1,225.00 $8,575.00 $3,499.06 $24,493 42 §748.00 §5.236.00
19 | Concrete Driveway Restoration Sy | 58 $54.00 $2,970.00 $72.15 $3,068.25 $79.00 $4,345.00 $69.57 $3,826.35 $40.75 $2.241.25
20 | Grout Fill Abandoned Pipe CF | 290 $8.60 $2,494.00 $42.88 $12,435.20 $14.10 $4,089.00 $19.21 $5.570.90 $9.75 §2.827.50
21 | Sodding SY | 820 $4.00 $3,280.00 $4.20 $3,444.00 $1.95 $1,599.00 $12.44 $10,200.80 $265 $2.173.00
22 | Erosion Control LS 1 $270.00 $270.00 $3,837.50 $3,837.50 $5,685.00 $5,685.00 $5,182.24 $5,182.24 $3,615.00 $3,615.00
23 | Concrete Curb Replacement LF | 172 $24.00 $4,128.00 $24.36 $4,189.92 $17.60 $3,027.20 $30.26 $5,204.72 $21.35 $3672.20
24 | Asphalt Road Restoration (Base & Resurface) | SY | 324 $48.00 $15,552.00 $39.40 $12,765.60 $31.85 $10,319.40 $32.55 $10,546.20 $70.85 $22,955.40
25 | Asphalt Road Restoration (Mill & Resurface) SY | 698 $39.60 $27.640.80 $19.83 $13,84134 $21.40 $14,937.20 $22.00 $15.356.00 $43.80 $30.572.40
26 | Pipe Adapter EA | 39 $275.00 $10,725.00 $462.83 $18,050.37 $284.00 $11,076.00 $31.12 $1,21388 $3896.00 $15.171.00
27 | Pipe Joint Restraints EA | 96 $85.00 $8.160.00 $63.27 $6,073.92 $196.00 $18,816.00 $27.50 $2,640.00 $88.00 $8.448.00
28 | Shell or Unimproved Driveway Restoration sy | 40 $36.00 $1.440.00 $20.65 $826.00 $23.10 $924.00 $44.37 $1,774.80 $23.00 $920.00
29 | Sidewalk Restoration SY | 15 $45.00 $675.00 $47.39 $710.85 $33.30 $499.50 $27.50 $412.50 $58.00 $870.00
30 | FDOT Pavement Repair & Thermoplastic Ls | 1 $18,624.00 $18,624.00 $16,538.80 $16,538.80 $7.200.00 $7,200.00 $6,416.67 $6.416.67 $18,183.00 $18.183.00
31 | Traffic Control to FDOT Standards Ls | 1 $3,100.00 $3,100.00 $7.638.70 $7.638.70 $21,200.00 $21,200.00 $7.150.00 $7,150.00 $19,310.00 $19.310.00
32 | BF Preventer W/Exp. Tank & Vac. Breakers EA | 8 $500.00 $4,000.00 $705.00 $5,640.00 $630.00 $5.040.00 $247.19 $1,977.52 $627.00 $5,016.00
33 [ Mobilization (Max 10% of Total Bid) Ls| 1 $30,877.20 $30,877.20 $23,611.50 $23.611.50 $51,400.00 $51,400.00 $95,466 63 $95.466.63 $72.182.00 $72,182.00
34 | Miscellaneous Work & Clean Up Ls | 1 $5,400.00 $5.400.00 $3,000.00 __$3,000.00 $1.400.00 $1,400.00 $4,082.24 $4,082.24 $14,200.00 $14,200.00
35 | Discretionary $74,000.00 ~$74,000.00 $74.000.00 $74.000.00 §74,000.00

TOTAL BID PRICE "A" $664,935.00 $739,211.23 $787,650.70 $834,167.42 $930,695.15

Acknowledged Addendum #1 Yes — Yes Yes Yes Yes

Florida Trench Safety Act Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes =

Contractor's Questionnaire - - Yes Yes Yes __ | _ Yes Yes

License Requirement Yes - CGC Yes - CUC Yes - CUC Yes - CUC Yes - CGC

Public Contracting & Environmental Crimes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Bid Bond/Certificate of Insurance Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Affidavit for Local Business (if applicable) Yes Yes Yes Yes e Yes

Notes: NA NA NA N/A Line 25 should be $30,572.40 (Bid

Form - $30,484.80)

Page

1

3/15/2012




BID TABULATION
FOR
IFB #12-0019-DC.OV

POTABLE WATER PROJECT NO. 6074771
BAYSHORE AREA WATERLINE IMPROVEMENTS
(59th Avenue Drive West, 59th Avenue Terrace West, 60th Avenue West, 64th Avenue Terrace West & 68th Avenue West)

BID "A"
BASED ON A COMPLETION TIME OF 360 CALENDAR DAYS

PREPARED BY: ninng mmﬁﬁ D/15/1

(Project Management) Sherri Robinson, Assessment Coordinator Date

REVIEWED BY: Zo L W 308/ )2
(Project Engineer) &:m\\m\ﬁonxim__ P.E., Project Engineer Date
PROJECT MANAGEMENT: \\MM\WWM,,

APPROVED BY:
(Purchasing)

Page 2 3/15/2012



IFB #12-0019-DC.OV

POTABLE WATER PROJECT NO. 6074771

BAYSHORE GARDENS WATERLINE IMPROVEMENTS
(59TH AVENUE DRIVE WEST, 59TH AVENUE TERRACE WEST, 60TH AVENUE WEST, 64TH AVENUE TERRACE WEST & 68TH AVENUE WEST)

BID "B"
BID "B" 2120 North U_S. Highway 301 North 3516 Gulf City Road 21050 SW 172nd Avenue
300 CALENDAR DAYS Tampa, FL 33619 Ruskin, FL 33570 Miami, FL. 33187
tem !

No. | Line item Usiay| price |  Price Price Price Price Price | ﬁlﬁln
1 1 8" HDPE (C-806) (Directional Drill) LF | 674 $23.00 $15,502.00 $31.34 $21,123.16 $36.50 $24,601.00 $33.78 $22767.72 $36.25 $24.432 50
2 | 6" HDPE (C-906) (Directional Drill) LF 7,135 $18.00 $128,430.00 $2239 $159,752.65 $22.25 $158,753.75 $25.22 $179,944.70 $26.50 $189,077.50
3 | 6" DI (CL-350) (Direct Bury) LF | 263 $26.00 $6,838.00 $53.55 $14,083.65 $26.30 $6,916.90 $38.84 $10,214.92 $33.40 $8,784 20
4 | 12" Gate Valve EA 2 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $1,932.82 $3,865.64 $1,837.35 $3,674.70 $2,040.68 $4,081.36 $2,125.00 $4,250.00
5 | 8" Gate Valve EA 3 $1,200.00 $3,600.00 $991.80 $2,975.40 $1,096.00 $3,288.00 $1,173.98 $3,521.94 $1,298.00 $3,894 00
6 || 6" Gate Valve EA 22 $890.00 $19,580.00 $708.54 §$15,587.88 $760.00 $16,720.00 $817.02 $17974 44 $1,022.00 $22,484.00
7 _| Ductile Iron Fittings LB |2,466] $4.00 $9,864.00 $4.09 $10,085.94 $2.65 $6,534.90 $262 $6,460.92 $4.20 $10,357 20
8 | Fire Hydrant Assembly EA 13 $3,450.00 $44 850,00 $3,313.81 $43,079.53 $3,686.75 $47,927.75 $3,891.66 $50,591.58 $3,535.00 $45,955.00
9 | Miscellaneous Concrete cYy 3 $110.00 $3,410.00 $267.70 $8,298.70 $2681.00 $8,711.00 $137.50 $4,262.50 $264.00 $8,184.00
10 | Water Service (Long) (Single) EA | 44 $930.00 $40,920.00 $1,015.02 $44 660 88 $873.50 $38,434.00 $883.65 $38,880.60 $1,160.00 $51,040.00
11 | Water Service (Short) (Single) EA | 68 $646.00 $43,928.00 $578.09 $39,310.12 $575.00 $39,100.00 $835.05 $56,783.40 $758.00 $51,544.00
12 | Water Service (Long) (Double) EA 26 $1,330.00 $34,580.00 $1,161.92 $30,209.92 $1,580.00 $41,080.00 $1,330.20 $34.819.20 $1,783.00 $46,358.00
13 | Water Service (Short) (Double) EA 29 $958.00 $27,782.00 $865.79 $25,107.91 $1,065.00 $30,885.00 $1,242 48 $36,031.34 $1,285.00 $37,265.00
14 | Water Service (Triple) EA 2 $1,931.00 $3,862 00 $1.473.45 $2,946 90 $2,278.00 $4,556.00 $2,465.98 $4,931.96 $2,132.00 $4,264.00
15 | Water Service (Quadruple) EA 2 $2,114.00 $4,228.00 $1,391 69 $2,783.38 $2,604.00 $5,208.00 $2,738.67 $5477.34 $2,634.00 $5,268.00
16 | Private Water Service Relocation, Complete EA | 109 $400.00 $43,600.00 $817.22 $89,076.98 $1,065.00 $116,085.00 $704.01 $76,737.09 $1,037.00 $113,033.00
17 | Remove Existing Gate Valve EA 7 $75.00 $525.00 $325.00 $2,275.00 $360.00 $2,520.00 $738.82 $5,171.74 $416.00 $2,912.00
18 | Tie-in to Existing Water Lines EA 7 $2,300.00 $16,100.00 §1.916.52 $13,41564 $1,250.00 $8,750.00 $3,499.08 $24 493 42 $748.00 $5,236.00
19 | Concrete Driveway Restoration SY 55 $54.00 $2,970.00 $72.15 $3,968.25 $81.00 $4,455.00 $69.57 $3,826.35 $40.75 $2,241.25
20 | Grout Fill Abandoned Pipe CF | 290 $8.60 $2,494.00 $42.88 $12,435.20 $14 40 $4,176.00 $18.21 $5,570.90 $9.75 $2,827 .50
21 unnn_:ﬁ SY | 820 $4.00 $3,280.00 $4.20 $3,444 00 $2.00 $1,640.00 $12.44 $10,200.80 $2.65 $2,173.00
22 | Erosion Control LS 1 $270.00 $270.00 $3,837.50 $3,837.50 $5,800.00 $5,800.00 $5,182.24 §5.182.24 $3,615.00 $3.615.00
23 | Concrete Curb Replacement LF | 172 $24.00 $4,128.00 $24 36 $4,189.92 $18.00 $3,096.00 $30.26 $5,204.72 $21.35 $3,672.20
24 | Asphait Road Restoration (Base & Resurface) SY | 324 $48.00 $15,552 00 $39 40 $12,765.60 $32.50 $10,530.00 $32.55 $10,546.20 $70.85 $22.955.40
25 | Asphalt Road Restoration (Mill & Resurface) SY | 698 $39.60 $27,640.80 $19.83 $13,841.34 $21.85 $15,251.30 $22.00 $15,356.00 $43.80 $30,572.40
26 | Pipe Adapter EA 39 $275.00 $10,725.00 $462 83 $18,050.37 $290.00 $11,310.00 $31.12 $1,213.68 $389.00 $15,171.00
27 | Pipe Joint Restraints EA 96 $85.00 $8,160.00 $63.27 $6,073.92 $200.00 $19,200.00 $27.50 $2,640.00 $88.00 $6.448.00
28 | Shell or Unimproved Driveway Restoration SY 40 $36.00 $1,440.00 $20.65 $826.00 $23.60 $944.00 $44.37 $1,774.80 $23.00 $920.00
29 | Sidewalk Restoration SY 15 $45.00 $675.00 $47.39 $710.85 $34.00 $510.00 $27.50 $412.50 $58.00 $870.00
30 | FDOT Pavement Repair & Thermoplastic LS 1 $18,624.00 $18,624.00 $16,538 80 $16,538.80 $7,400.00 $7,400 00 $6,416.67 $6 416.67 $18,183.00 $18,183.00
31 | Traffic Control to FDOT Standards LS 1 $3,100.00 $3,100.00 $7.638.70 $7,638.70 $19,000.00 $19,000.00 $7,150.00 $7,150.00 $19,310.00 $19,310.00
32 | BF Preventer W/Exp. Tank & Vac. Break EA 8 $500.00 $4,000.00 $705.00 $5,640.00 $630.00 $5,040.00 $247 .19 $1.977.52 $627 00 $5,016.00
33 | Mobilization (Max 10% of Total Bid) LS 1 $30,877.20 $30,877.20 $23,611.50 $23611.50 $51,500.00 $51,500.00 $95,466.63 $95,466 63 $72,182.00 $72,182.00
34 | Miscellaneous Work & Clean Up LS 1 $5,400.00 $5,400 00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $1,300 00 $1,300.00 $4,082.24 $4,082.24 $14,200.00 $14,200 00
35 | Discretionary _$74,000.00 $74,000.00 $74,000.00 $74,000.00 $74,000.00

TOTAL BID PRICE "B" $664,935.00 $739,211.23 $798,898.30 $834,167.42 $930,695.15
Acknowledged Addendum #1 Yes Yes - |  Yes i, | | S— Yes .
Florida Trench Safety Act Yes | Yes _Yes .y _Yes Yes
Contractor's Questionnaire Yes Yes Yes ) Yes o Yes
License Requirement Yes - Yes - CUC Yes - CUC Yes - CUC - Yes - CGC
Public Contracting & Environmental Crimes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Bid Bond/Certificate of Insurance Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Affidavit for Local Business (if applicable) Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Notes: NA NA NA NA Line 25 should be $30,572.40 (Bid
Form - $30,484.80)
Page 1 3/15/2012




BID TABULATION
FOR
IFB #12-0019-DC.OV

POTABLE WATER PROJECT NO. 6074771
BAYSHORE AREA WATERLINE IMPROVEMENTS

(59th Avenue Drive West, 59th Avenue Terrace West, 60th Avenue West, 64th Avenue Terrace West & 68th Avenue West)

BASED ON A COMPLETION TIME OF 300 CALENDAR DAYS

PREPARED BY:
(Project Management)

REVIEWED BY:
(Project Engineer)

PROJECT MANAGEMENT:

APPROVED BY:
(Purchasing)

Page 2

w—U -m-

Shonng Robums

3/15/1

msmi Robinson, Assessment Coordinator

Date ‘

SN2

.._%\mﬂonxim__. P.E., Project Engineer Date
/
7 M\M&N
Walter Sowa, Sr. Engineering Specialist Date
Olga’Valcich, Construction Specialist Date
311512012



